# Single-Panel Housing (SPH-01P and SPH-01P-DIN)



### **Features and Benefits**

Splice management and/or cross-connect Versatility

Black metal construction Durability and protection

**Top and bottom cable entry grommets**Mid-span access and environmental sealing

Accepts Plug & Play™ Universal Systems clip Ease of cable assembly installation

## **Standards**

RoHS

Free of hazardous substances according to RoHS 2002/95/EG Corning Cable Systems Single-Panel Housing is a cost-effective option for storage, protection and termination of optical fiber cables. Designed for indoor applications, the housing accepts standard LANscape® Solutions CCH connector panels and offers protection for the fiber cable and connectors for indoor wall-mount installations.

This compact unit has a 1.5-in frontal projection and is optimized for use in locations such as building entrance terminals, wiring closets, open office and other controlled environments where space is a premium. The durable black metal housing can be used for splice management, cross-connect or both for up to 12 heat-shrink splices. Top and bottom cable entry grommets are provided for mid-span access and environmental sealing, creating an effective solution for customer premises or remote locations





# Single-Panel Housing (SPH-01P and SPH-01P-DIN)





## **Ordering Information**

Mechanical Characteristics					
Part Number	Description	Dimensions (HxWxD)	Shipping Weight		
SPH-01P	Single-Panel Housing, wall-mountable, holds one CCH connector panel, black	16 cm x 14 cm x 5 cm (6.3 in x 5.5 in x 2 in)	0.5 kg (1 lb)		
SPH-01P-DIN	Single-Panel Housing with DIN Rail mounting bracket, wall-mountable, holds one CCH connector panel, black	16 cm x 14 cm x 5 cm (6.3 in x 5.5 in x 2 in)	0.5 kg (1 lb)		

# Single-Panel Housing (SPH-01P and SPH-01P-DIN)



### **Accessories**

Part Number	Product Description	Units per Delivery	
SPH-01P-BKT	Ledge-Mount Bracket used to mount to the top of a ledge	1 set	
CCH-CP12-E4	Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Panel, LC adapters, Duplex, 12 F, 50 µm multimode (OM3/4)	1/1	8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
CCH-CP12-E4-P03SH	Closet Connector Housing (CCH) Panel, pigtailed, LC connectors, Duplex, 12 F, 50 µm multimode (OM4)	1/1	55588

<sup>\*</sup> Other CCH panel configurations also available.



Corning Cable Systems LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA 800-743-2675 • FAX: 828-325-5060 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • www.corning.com/cablesystems

A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Cable Systems is available at www.corning.com/cablesystems/trademarks.

Corning Cable Systems is ISO 9001 certified. © 2013 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved.

